\R INDUSTRY August 2018
ASSOCIATION

Wholesale Recreation Vehicle Shipments

Change Change
AUG AUG Over Cum. Cum. Year
2017 2018 Last Year 2017 2018 To Date
Towables
Travel Trailers (ALL) 30,575 26,947 -11.9% 222,296 235,474 5.9%
Travel Trailers - Fifth Wheel 7,855 6,582 -16.2% 61,476 62,336 1.4%
Folding Camping Trailers 723 545 -24.6% 6,443 5,270 -18.2%
Truck Campers 326 384 17.8% 1,904 2,715 42.6%
All Towable RVs 39,479 34,458 -12.7% 292,119 305,795 4.7%
Motorhomes
Conventional (Type A) 2,079 2,026 -2.5% 15,318 15,558 1.6%
Van Campers (Type B) 500 571 14.2% 3,641 3,980 9.3%
Mini (Type C) 2,973 2,362 -20.6% 23,319 22,197 -4.8%
All Motorhomes 5,552 4,959 -10.7% 42,278 41,735 -1.3%
Total RV Shipments 45,031 39,417 -12.5% 334,397 347,530 3.9%
Total Shipments Monthly vs. Last Year
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Wholesale Park Model RV Shipments

Change
August August Over
2017 2018 Last Year
Park Model RVs 346 321 -7.2%

Change
Cum. Cum. Year
2017 2018 To Date
2,895 2,744 -5.2%

Total Monthly Shipments vs. Last Year
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PMRV SHIPMENT DESTINATIONS - August 2018

Total Units = 314

15.61%
0.00%
8.92%
0.00%
3.18%
3.50%

15.61%
11.78%
2.23%
0.96%
0.00%
0.00%
0.64%
0.00%
0.00%

6.69%
0.00%
0.32%
4.78%
0.00%
0.32%
0.64%
0.64%

W. So. Central
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Outside US
Asia
Canada
Europe
Other

Canada

Alberta

British Columbia
Manitoba

New Brunswick
Newfoundland
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Northwest Territories

Ontario

Prince Edward Island

Quebec
Saskatchewan
Yukon

* Destination totals might not match shipment totals.

56
1

53

_ O O O -

17

—_
(3(D<_n

—_
(3,

O b O O 00 O O o o —~ o D

17.83%
0.32%
0.64%
0.00%
16.88%

18.15%
1.59%
2.55%
3.18%
1.59%
9.24%

0.32%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.32%

541%
0.64%
4.78%
0.00%
0.00%

4.78%
0.64%
0.00%
0.32%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.55%
0.00%
0.00%
1.271%
0.00%

August 2018
South Atlantic 17 5.41%
Delaware 0 0.00%
Florida 4 1.27%
Georgia 0 0.00%
Maryland 1 0.32%
No. Carolina 11 3.50%
So. Carolina 1 0.32%
Virginia 0 0.00%
West Virginia 0 0.00%
Mid Atlantic 33 | 10.51%
New Jersey 16 5.10%
New York 4 1.27%
Pennsylvania 13 4.14%
New England 14 | 4.46%
Connecticut 1 0.32%
Maine 10 3.18%
Massachusetts 0 0.00%
New Hampshire 0 0.00%
Rhode Island 0 0.00%
Vermont 3 0.96%



