

## **Wholesale Recreation Vehicle Shipments**

	Change				Change	
	AUG	AUG AUG Over Cum.		Cum.	Year	
	2017	2018	Last Year	2017	2018	To Date
Towables						
Travel Trailers (ALL)	30,575	26,947	-11.9%	222,296	235,474	5.9%
Travel Trailers - Fifth Wheel	7,855	6,582	-16.2%	61,476	62,336	1.4%
Folding Camping Trailers	723	545	-24.6%	6,443	5,270	-18.2%
Truck Campers	326	384	17.8%	1,904	2,715	42.6%
All Towable RVs	39,479	34,458	-12.7%	292,119	305,795	4.7%
Motorhomes						
Conventional (Type A)	2,079	2,026	-2.5%	15,318	15,558	1.6%
Van Campers (Type B)	500	571	14.2%	3,641	3,980	9.3%
Mini (Type C)	2,973	2,362	-20.6%	23,319	22,197	-4.8%
All Motorhomes	5,552	4,959	-10.7%	42,278	41,735	-1.3%
Total RV Shipments	45,031	39,417	-12.5%	334,397	347,530	3.9%



### Total Shipments Monthly vs. Last Year



# Wholesale Park Model RV Shipments

	Change			Change		
	August 2017	August 2018	Over Last Year	Cum. 2017	Cum. 2018	Year To Date
Park Model RVs	346	321	-7.2%	2,895	2,744	-5.2%

### **Total Monthly Shipments vs. Last Year**





#### PMRV SHIPMENT DESTINATIONS - August 2018 Total Units = 314

Pacific	49	15.61%
Alaska	0	0.00%
California	28	8.92%
Hawaii	0	0.00%
Oregon	10	3.18%
Washington	11	3.50%

Mountain	49	15.61%
Arizona	37	11.78%
Colorado	7	2.23%
Idaho	3	0.96%
Montana	0	0.00%
Nevada	0	0.00%
New Mexico	2	0.64%
Utah	0	0.00%
Wyoming	0	0.00%

W. No. Central	21	6.69%
Iowa	0	0.00%
Kansas	1	0.32%
Minnesota	15	4.78%
Missouri	0	0.00%
Nebraska	1	0.32%
No. Dakota	2	0.64%
So. Dakota	2	0.64%

W. So. Central	56	17.83%
Arkansas	1	0.32%
Louisiana	2	0.64%
Oklahoma	0	0.00%
Texas	53	16.88%

E. No. Central	57	18.15%
Illinois	5	1.59%
Indiana	8	2.55%
Michigan	10	3.18%
Ohio	5	1.59%
Wisconsin	29	9.24%

E. So. Central	1	0.32%
Alabama	0	0.00%
Kentucky	0	0.00%
Mississippi	0	0.00%
Tennessee	1	0.32%

Outside US	17	5.41%
Asia	2	0.64%
Canada	15	4.78%
Europe	0	0.00%
Other	0	0.00%

Canada	15	4.78%
Alberta	2	0.64%
British Columbia	0	0.00%
Manitoba	1	0.32%
New Brunswick	0	0.00%
Newfoundland	0	0.00%
Nova Scotia	0	0.00%
Northwest Territories	0	0.00%
Ontario	8	2.55%
Prince Edward Island	0	0.00%
Quebec	0	0.00%
Saskatchewan	4	1.27%
Yukon	0	0.00%

South Atlantic	17	5.41%
Delaware	0	0.00%
Florida	4	1.27%
Georgia	0	0.00%
Maryland	1	0.32%
No. Carolina	11	3.50%
So. Carolina	1	0.32%
Virginia	0	0.00%
West Virginia	0	0.00%

Mid Atlantic	33	10.51%
New Jersey	16	5.10%
New York	4	1.27%
Pennsylvania	13	4.14%

New England	14	4.46%
Connecticut	1	0.32%
Maine	10	3.18%
Massachusetts	0	0.00%
New Hampshire	0	0.00%
Rhode Island	0	0.00%
Vermont	3	0.96%

\* Destination totals might not match shipment totals.